M&V Summit Participants
April 21st — 23rd, 2004
Washington, DC

Mustafa Abbas, P.E., CEM
Engineering Manager

SEMPRA Energy Solutions
2500 CityWest Blvd., Suite 1800
Houston, TX 77042
713-361-7841/ 7650
mabbas@semprasolutions.com

Robert Baugh

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
R&D Engineer

One Bethel Valley Rd

Building 3156, Room 215

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6067
865-574-7639 / 3851
baughrn@ornl.gov

Sylvia A. Berry-Lewis

Federal MV Leader

Honeywell International

4307 Medallion Drive

Silver Spring, MD 20904
301-847-7396 / 7439
sylvia.berry-lewis@honeywell.com

Rod Bridgeman

Mechanical Engineer

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

ATTN: CEHNC-ED-ME-M

P.O. Box 1600

Huntsville, AL 35807-4301
256-895-1727 / 1824
rod.c.bridgeman@hndO1.usace.army.mil

Philip E. Coleman

Lawrence Berkeley National Lab
300 S. Chester Rd., Suite 104B
Swarthmore, PA 19081
610-604-0170
PEColeman@Ibl.gov

Michael Cross

U. S. Air Force

HQ AFCESA/CESM

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403
850-283-6361 / 6219
Michael.Cross@tyndall.af.mil

Jerry Culbert

Select Energy Services, Inc.24 Prime
ParkwayNatick, MA 01760-1528508-653-
0456 / 0266jculbert@selectenergysi.com

Charles H. Culp, P.E., Ph.D.
Associate Director, Energy Systems Lab
Texas A&M University

053 Wisenbaker Engineering Research
Center

3581 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-3581
979-458-2654 / 862-2457
cculp@tamu.edu

Steve Dunnivant

EMP2, Inc.219 Greenview Drive
Richland, WA 99352
509-783-5176 / 5204
steved@emp2.com

Douglas Eisemann

McNeil Technologies, Inc.
6564 Loisdale Ct., Suite 800
Springfield, VA 22150
703-921-1633/ 1610
deisemann@mcneiltech.com

Mark Gladstone (Meeting Facilitator)
The Gladstone Group, Inc.

516 South Wilson

Kennewick, WA 99336

(509) 735-7774
gladstone-group@charter.net



Mark Halverson

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
222 Third St., #3100

Cambridge, MA 02142

617-577-7254 | 7257
mark.halverson@pnl.gov

Jimmy Haywood

ESPC Technical Manager

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

ATTN: CEHNC-ED-ME-M

P.O. Box 1600

Huntsville, AL 35807-4301

256-895-1719 /1824
Jimmy.C.Haywood@hnd01.usace.army.mil

Dave Howard

National Renewable Energy Laboratory
901 D Street., S.W., Suite 930
Washington, DC 20024

202-646-5221 / 7780
dave_howard@nrel.gov

Dave Hunt

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
901 D St., S.W., Suite 900
Washington, DC 20024

202-646-7867

dave.hunt@pnl.gov

Satish Kumar, Ph.D.

Environmental Energy Technologies
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
901 D St., S.W., Suite 950

Washington, DC 20024

202-646-7953 / 7800

SKumar@Ibl.gov

Venkat Kumar

Solution Design Manager
Johnson Controls, Inc.

507 E. Michigan Street, M-93
Milwaukee, WI 53202
414-524-4700 / 272-6424
venkat.kumar@jci.com

Robert A. Lesch, Jr.

Vice President - Marketing & Sales
Measuring & Monitoring Services, Inc.
620 Shrewsbury Ave.

Tinton Falls, NJ 07701

800-942-2703 / 732-576-8067
rlesch@mmsinc.com

Will Lintner, P.E.

Federal Energy Management Program
1000 Independence Ave., S.W.
Washington, DC 20585-0121
202-586-3120 / 3000
william.lintner@ee.doe.gov

Jose Maniwang

U.S. Navy

1322 Patterson Ave., SE, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20374
202-685-9255 / 1598
jose.maniwang@navy.mil

William Martin, CEM

Senior Operations Engineer

Cogenex

Boott Mills South, 100 Foot of John Street,
Lowell, MA 01852

978-441-0090, ext. 225 / 4633
wmartin@alliantenergyisco.com

Darryl Matsui

ESPC Team Lead

Naval Facilities Engineering Service Center
1220 Pacific Highway, Building 100

San Diego, CA 92132-5137

619-532-3985

matsuids@nfesc.navy.mil

Robert McMillin Technical Services
Manager

Siemens Building Technologies

4900 Langfield Road

Houston, TX 77040

713-462-9071, ext 4033/ 6410
robert.mcmillin@siemens.com



Patrick Mumme

Facility Energy Manager
U.S. Air Force

HQ AFCESA/CESM

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403
850-283-6361 / 6219

Pat. Mumme@tyndall.af.mil

Mike Optiz
Energy Efficiency Engineer
Aspen Systems Corporation

Bonnie Piest

Project Development Engineer
Johnson Controls

22745 29" Dr., S.E.

Bothell, WA 98021
425-398-6960 / 6955
bonnie.l.piest@jci.com

Joe Price

Exelon

244 Hugh Thomas Drive

Panama City, FL 32404
850-874-1550 / 1560
jprice@exelonservicesfederal.com

Ab Ream

Federal Energy Management Program
1000 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20585
202-586-7230 / 3000
ab.ream@ee.doe.gov

Monica Rodriguez
Operations Manager

Pepco Government Services
5200 Philadelphia Way
Lanham, MD 20706
301-429-1533 x124
mrodriguez@pgov.com

Stephen P. Sain, PE, CEM, CMVP
Sain Engineering Associates, Inc.
2820 Columbiana Road, Suite 210
Birmingham, AL 35216
205-979-9966 / 9936
stevesain@aol.com

Jose Sanchez

Trane Global Controls & Contracting
5890 Bandolero, #1036

El Paso, TX 79912

915-833-5055 /

jsanchez@trane.com

Dale Sartor
A-Team

Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory

Mail Stop 90-3111
Berkeley, CA 94720
510-486-5988 / 4089
dasartor@Ibl.gov

Maggie Selig

President

Herlihy Corp.

3410 Selwyn Ave.

Charlotte, NC 28209
704-522-3821 / 800-878-4752
mselig@herlihycorp.com

Michael A. Selig, P.E.

Manager, Project Engineering
NORESCO LLC

2750 Prosperity Avenue, Suite 130
Fairfax, VA 22031
703-846-9700/ 9701
mselig@noresco.com

Terry Sharp

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Building 3147, Room 123

P.O. Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6070
865-574-3559 / 9338
SharpTR@ornl.gov



John A. Shonder

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

P.O. Box 2008, Bldg 3147, MS-6070
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6070
865-574-2015 / 9329
shonderja@ornl.gov

Phillip Smith

Director, Federal Project Development
Engineering & Construction

Sempra Energy Solutions

401 Westpart Court

Peachtree City, GA 30269
770-632-0672 / 7526
psmith@semprasolutions.com

George Spiczak

EG&G

2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, #900
Arlington, VA 22202

703-418-3284 / 0248
gspiczak@egginc.com

Mark Stetz, P.E.

Project Manager

Nexant

952 E. 4th Avenue

Durango, CO 81301
970-385-4932 / 801-365-4318
mstetz@nexant.com

Tatiana Strajnic

Federal Energy Management Program
1000 Independence Ave., S.W.
Washington, DC 20585
202-586-5772 / 3000
tatiana.strajnic@ee.doe.gov

Jeff Stringfield, P.E.

Solutions Development Team Lead
Honeywell Energy Services

4004 Edna Valley Court

Flower Mound, TX 75022
972-410-2958 / 623-321-0260
jeffrey.stringfield@honeywell.com

Jane Vander Linden
McNeil Technologies, Inc.
6564 Loisdale Ct., Suite 800
Springfield, VA 22150
703-921-1719/ 1610
jevl@mcneiltech.com

Eric Vaughan, E.I.T., C.E.M.
Performance Contracting Engineer
Honeywell

140 Oxmoor Blvd, Suite E
Birmingham, AL 35209
205-612-6530 / 775-243-6687
eric.vaughan@honeywell.com

Phil Voss

National Renewable Energy Laboratory
1617 Cole Blvd.

Golden, CO 80401

303-384-7544 / 7411
philip_voss@nrel.gov

David F. Ward, P.E.

President

Energy Engineering & Design, Inc.
65 Main Street

Framingham, MA 01702
508-405-1946 / 4317
david.ward@rcn.com

Lia Webster

Senior Project Engineer
Nexant

1401 Walnut St., #403
Boulder, CO 80302
303-402-2493 / 440-6644
Iwebster@nexant.com

Kirby Wilcher

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Building 3156, Room 211
Bethel Valley Road

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6067
865-574-0429
wilcherkl@ornl.gov



Charles Williams

Supervisor, Applications Team
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
One Cyclotron Road, MS 90-3111
Berkeley, CA 94720

510-495-2892 / 486-4089
CHWilliams@Ibl.gov

Joyce L. Ziesler
Contracting Officer

U.S. Department of Energy
1617 Cole Blvd.

Golden, CO 80401
303-275-4725/ 4788
joyce.ziesler@go.doe.gov



	Jerry Culbert
	Steve Dunnivant
	Terry Sharp

